PARKLAND METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOS. 1-3

https://parklandmetrodistrict.com/

Jack Hoagland, PresidentTerm to May 2027Craig Campbell, Secretary/TreasurerTerm to May 2027Thomas Morton, Assistant SecretaryTerm to May 2025VacantTerm to May 2025VacantTerm to May 2025VacantTerm to May 2027

NOTICE OF JOINT MEETING

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. via teleconference

This meeting will be held via teleconferencing and can be joined through the directions below: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88356894134?pwd=Zz5uwg95baVEN1mAohy9uOWkiK8ERK.1</u> Meeting ID: 883 5689 4134; Passcode: 097221; Call-in Number: 720-707-2699

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Declaration of Quorum
- 2. Conflict of Interest Disclosures
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Director Matters
 - a. Consider Appointment of Directors to Fill Vacancies on the Boards of Directors
- 5. Public Comment Members of the public may express their views to the Boards on matters that affect the Districts. Comments may be limited for time at the discretion of the Board.
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Adjourn